
           Summary 

 
 

1 

 

Food Security Sector Working Group  
Amman, Jordan 

 

Meeting Location WFP Amman Office Meeting Date 28.9.2017 

Facilitator 
 

Mohammad Ismail (WFP) 
Moath Jafar (ACTED) 

Meeting Time 2.00– 3.30 pm 

Minutes Prepared by Ruba Saleh (Inter-Agncey Coordiantion /UNHCR) 

Purpose of Meeting Regular/Monthly Meeting 

 
 

1.) Summary of action points 
 

 

No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization 

1. 
Food Security PSS and sector response plan to be shared with the food 
security partners for review. Comments to be shared by Monday 2nd of Oct. 
 

MoA 

 

 

 
2.) Session Summaries 

 
Item Discussion 

 
 
JRP updates 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

- The JRP Dead Sea workshop was conducted during 24-26 Sep 2017. Food 

Security Task force led by Ministry of Agriculture (MoA) shared an update 

regarding the formulation of the narrative component (sector response plan) and 

the project summery sheet of the food security sector. 

 

- The Food security Task force chair emphasized the importance of the Partners’ 

commitment in reporting on JORISS. Projects not funded during 2017 were 

revised.  
 

- The proposed Project summery sheet for the food security sector includes four 

project under refugee pillar (REF) and eight project under resilience pillar (RES). 

Some RES project concerning agriculture were moved to livelihoods sector, the 

other were revised to reflect the resilience aspect for the Food Security sector. 
 

- The project summery sheet will be shared with the food security partners. 

Partners who were not part of the consultation process during the JRP workshop 

are encouraged to share their input with the Food Security task force by Monday 

2nd of Oct COB. 
 

- It was noted during the past months that the level of participation form food 

security partners is not as required. Ideas to revitalize the sector and to enhance 

partners participation  to be discussed by the sector coordinators 
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- The Next FSSWG meeting to take place on Thursday 26 Oct from 9.00 am to 11.00 

am at WFP office.  FSSWG 2017 meeting calendar is available through the following 

link: 

http://data.unhcr.org/syrianrefugees/working_group.php?Page=Country&LocationId

=107&Id=13. 

    

 

 

List of Participants 
 

Organization Name Email 

ACTED  Moath Jafar moath.jafar@acted.org  

Caritas Jordan Michele Renard mrenaud@caritas.ch  

FAO Wafaa Ramadneh wafaa.ramadneh@fao.org  

ICRC Zainah Arabyat    zarabyat@icrc.org  

ICRC Samia Al Dalahmeh saldalahmeh@icrc.org  

IOCC Osama Daibes odaibes@iocc.org  

IRJ Hadeel Hassoun  hadeel.hassoun@irj.org.jo  

JHCO Ghalia kurdi  g.kurdi@jhco.org.jo  

WFP Mohammad ISMAIL mohammad.ismail@wfp.org  

WFP Ahmad Al Dwairi ahmad.aldwairi@wfp.org  

ACF Adrien PEYRE hodfsl@jo.missions-acf.org 

SCJ Ahmad aL Aqrabawi ahmad.aqrabawi@savethechildren.org  

MoA Mahmoud Abujamous  mah12446@yahoo.com  

MoA Mahmoud Rabai'  mahmoodrabei@gmail.com  

UNDP Yara Mubaidin yara.mubaidin@undp.org  

NCARE Asmhan Hattar asmhanhat2001@yahoo.com  

UNHCR Ruba Saleh salehru@unhcr.org  
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